
1 2 3
1 GARGAB JEMANTA SAHU 411.40 411.40
2 GARGAB ARJUN NAG 411.40 411.40
3 GARGAB THABIRA SAHU 411.40 411.40
4 GARGAB BETA NAIK 617.10 617.10
5 GARGAB LAMBODAR SA 617.10 617.10
6 GARGAB KALPATARU SAHU 411.40 411.40
7 GARGAB PRATAP SA 617.10 617.10
8 GARGAB GHURAGHUTU BHOI 411.40 411.40
9 GARGAB CHHABIRAJ SAHOO 617.10 617.10

10 GARGAB TARU SAHU 617.10 617.10
11 GARGAB HEMANTA BHOI 617.10 617.10
12 GARGAB BANITA BAG 411.40 411.40
13 GARGAB PINKI SA 617.10 617.10
14 GARGAB DAMENA CHHATRIA 411.40 411.40
15 PHATAMUNDA NIRMAL SA 411.40 411.40

16
PHATAMUNDA RAMAKANTA MAHANANDA

617.10 617.10
17 PHATAMUNDA PADMINI MAJHI 411.40 411.40
18 PHATAMUNDA BHALABATI MAJHI 411.40 411.40
19 PHATAMUNDA SUBAL SA 1028.50 1028.50
20 PHATAMUNDA BHAKTA CHARAN BAG 411.40 411.40
21 PHATAMUNDA ROHAN KUMAR SA 617.10 617.10
22 PHATAMUNDA MAHENDR SA 1028.50 1028.50
23 PHATAMUNDA CHINTSMANI MAJHI 411.40 411.40

24
PHATAMUNDA NILENDRI MAJHI

411.40 411.40
25 PHATAMUNDA DURYODHAN BESRA 411.40 411.40
26 GUNDRI KURUKSHETRA KATA 411.40 411.40
27 GUNDRI UPASI KATA 411.40 411.40
28 GUNDRI LAXMIDHAR BAGARTY 617.10 617.10
29 GUNDRI JENAMANI BEHER 617.10 617.10
30 GUNDRI NARENDRA BEHERA 1069.64 1069.64
31 GUNDRI SAIBANI KATA 575.96 575.96
32 GUNDRI SANTILATA KATA 617.10 617.10
33 GUNDRI KASHINATH KATA 822.80 822.80
34 GUNDRI KAMBUPANI SUNANI 987.36 987.36
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35 GUNDRI KARUMAKARA MAJHI 575.96 575.96
36 GUNDRI BHAGIRATHI BAG 822.80 822.80

37
GUNDRI KAMLE BEHERA

411.40 411.40
38 GUNDRI DAMODAR KATA 658.24 658.24
39 GUNDRI HEMALATA KATA 1069.64 1069.64
40 GUNDRI KOKILA BHOI 658.24 658.24
41 GUNDRI DHANSAI JANI 493.68 493.68
42 GUNDRI MAHIPAL BEHERA 658.24 658.24
43 GUNDRI ACHYUT JANI 575.96 575.96
44 GUNDRI SUKHAL BHOI 493.68 493.68
45 GUNDRI BAMANI JANI 493.68 493.68
46 GUNDRI BUDU NAIK 411.40 411.40
47 GUNDRI PAINBUDU HARIJAN 493.68 493.68
48 MERMAHUL JADUMANI KARA 1028.50 1028.50

49
MERMAHUL MEENAKSHI PADHAN 

1810.16 1810.16
50 MERMAHUL BANABASA PUTEL 822.80 822.80
51 MERMAHUL HRUDANANDA PADHAN 905.08 905.08
52 MERMAHUL DAMBRUDHAR BAG 493.68 493.68
53 MERMAHUL RABI JAL 905.08 905.08
54 MERMAHUL AJEET SA 1069.64 1069.64
55 MERMAHUL PADMANAVA NAG 575.96 575.96
56 MERMAHUL LOKANATHA KANPAN 658.24 658.24
57 MERMAHUL JEMA BAG 822.80 822.80

58
MERMAHUL PINKI BAG

575.96 575.96
59 MERMAHUL KAJURA BAG 493.68 493.68
60 MERMAHUL SADANANDA GAHIR 658.24 658.24
61 MERMAHUL JAMBUBATI JAL 575.96 575.96
62 MERMAHUL REBATI BISWAL 617.10 617.10
63 MERMAHUL LALMAN THELA 658.24 658.24

64
MERMAHUL PITAMBAR NAG

1028.50 1028.50
65 MERMAHUL KAUTUKA BAG 905.08 905.08
66 MERMAHUL GOKUL GAHIR 411.40 411.40
67 MERMAHUL BHAGABANA GOUD 905.08 905.08
68 MERMAHUL NAROTTAM BHOI 493.68 493.68

69

MERMAHUL PADAS JAL

575.96 575.96
70 MERMAHUL KETAN BISWAL 617.10 617.10
71 MERMAHUL AMIT KUMAR SA 822.80 822.80
72 Latabanji DHANAJAYA MAJHI 822.80 822.80



73 Latabanji KARNA MAJHI 822.80 822.80
74 Latabanji DHANURJAY BHOI 617.10 617.10
75 Latabanji BRUNDABANA CHANDI 1028.50 1028.50
76 Latabanji KRUSHNA BHATI 658.24 658.24
77 Latabanji SOBHA MAJHI 493.68 493.68
78 Latabanji BASUDEB BEMAL 575.96 575.96

79
Latabanji HIMANDRI GOUD

658.24 658.24
80 Latabanji HARABATI BHOI 658.24 658.24
81 Latabanji BADA BHI 987.36 987.36
82 Latabanji KIA GAHIR 905.08 905.08
83 Pitapada KAILASH PUTEL 658.24 658.24
84 Pitapada PANCHANAN PADHAN 1069.64 1069.64
85 Pitapada PHALGUNI PADHAN 1069.64 1069.64
86 KARLAGAON SEBATI BAG 411.40 411.40
87 KARLAGAON PITA BEMAL 493.68 493.68
88 KARLAGAON BHURGURAM BAG 658.24 658.24
89 KARLAGAON SADHU MAJHI 493.68 493.68
90 KARLAGAON GHANASHYAM BEMEL 658.24 658.24
91 KARLAGAON PARBATI KARA 575.96 575.96
92 KARLAGAON SATYANAND BAG 493.68 493.68
93 KARLAGAON KUNJA MAJHI 658.24 658.24
94 KARLAGAON DIGRAJ BAG 617.10 617.10
95 KARLAGAON MATHU BAG 411.40 411.40
96 KARLAGAON DIBAKARA BAG 658.24 658.24
97 KARLAGAON PADMAN BEMAL 493.68 493.68

98
KARLAGAON SESHADEV NAG

658.24 658.24

99
KARLAGAON ANIRUDHA BAG

493.68 493.68
100 KARLAGAON ASHOK CHANDI 411.40 411.40

101
KARLAGAON SURESH SA

411.40 411.40
102 KARLAGAON LOKNATH BUDHIA 617.10 617.10
103 KARLAGAON INDRA BAG 617.10 617.10
104 KARLAGAON HERADHAR BAG 411.40 411.40
105 KARLAGAON KUMAR MANI BEMAL 658.24 658.24

106
KARLAGAON PREMANANDA BEMAL

658.24 658.24
107 KARLAGAON RAGHU MAJHI 575.96 575.96
108 KARLAGAON HARSEN MAJHI 493.68 493.68
109 KARLAGAON ANJANA NIAL 658.24 658.24
110 KARLAGAON UNASU BAG 658.24 658.24
111 KARLAGAON GABARDHAN MAJHI 617.10 617.10



112 KARLAGAON ABHI BEMAL 617.10 617.10
113 KARLAGAON SAGAR BEMAL 658.24 658.24
114 KARLAGAON MINIKETAN MAJHI 575.96 575.96
115 KARLAGAON PULASTA BAG 617.10 617.10

116
KARLAGAON UTTAM BAG

493.68 493.68
117 KARLAGAON BIDHAYADHAR PUTEL 617.10 617.10

118
KARLAGAON SANTOSH BEMAL

411.40 411.40
119 KARLAGAON RENU DHAR BEMAL 411.40 411.40
120 KARLAGAON CHANTAMANI BAG 493.68 493.68
121 KARLAGAON SHYAMA BHOI 575.96 575.96
122 KARLAGAON TANU BAG 534.82 534.82
123 KARLAGAON THAYAR BAG 699.38 699.38
124 KARLAGAON MANOJ KUMAR PUTEL 617.10 617.10
125 KARLAGAON DAYA PUTEL 905.08 905.08
126 KARLAGAON PARBACH BAG 493.68 493.68

127 KARLAGAON RASMITA BAG 575.96 575.96

128
KARLAGAON SANYASI BAG

411.40 411.40
129 KARLAGAON BHULA BAG 411.40 411.40
130 KARLAGAON DHANBAL BAG 822.80 822.80
131 KARLAGAON DAMBRU DHAR BAG 822.80 822.80
132 KARLAGAON TIKAMANI BAG 658.24 658.24
133 KARLAGAON BALA BAG 534.82 534.82
134 KARLAGAON GOBINDA KAR 617.10 617.10
135 KARLAGAON SURES BEMAL 822.80 822.80
136 KARLAGAON TANKADHAR NAG 575.96 575.96
137 KARLAGAON HRUSIKESH SUNA 493.68 493.68
138 KARLAGAON KHIRA PUTEL 617.10 617.10
139 KARLAGAON NILANCHALA BAG 411.40 411.40
140 KARLAGAON PANA BAG 411.40 411.40
141 KARLAGAON TRINATH BAG 411.40 411.40
142 KARLAGAON DALIMBA MAJHI 699.38 699.38
143 KARLAGAON PRABHATI MAJHI 493.68 493.68
144 KARLAGAON LOKNATH BAG 617.10 617.10
145 KARLAGAON LAKYAPATI BAG 493.68 493.68
146 KARLAGAON SESHADEB MAJHI 658.24 658.24

147 BADCHERGAONJHALATA BEWA
411.40 411.40

148 BADCHERGAONDIPA BAG 822.80 822.80
149 BADCHERGAONRAJENDRA NAIK 493.68 493.68

150
BADCHERGAONUMAKANTA SAHU

493.68 493.68



151 BADCHERGAONLABA NIAL 493.68 493.68
152 BADCHERGAONGANESH RANA 493.68 493.68
153 BADCHERGAONTAPAN BAG 411.40 411.40
154 BADCHERGAONARUNDHATI HARPAL 658.24 658.24

155
BADCHERGAONUKIA SUNANI

905.08 905.08
156 BADCHERGAONGEETANJALI SA 493.68 493.68

157
BADCHERGAONPITA MAJHI

411.40 411.40

158
BADCHERGAONBALDEB TANDI 

411.40 411.40
159 BADCHERGAONKUNTI GOUD 493.68 493.68
160 BADCHERGAONCHUDAMANI BHOI 617.10 617.10
161 BADCHERGAONRAMBHA BHOI 493.68 493.68
162 BADCHERGAONNIRMAL BHOI 411.40 411.40
163 BADCHERGAONBISHA MAJHI 411.40 411.40
164 BADCHERGAONJAGANNATH CHANDI 493.68 493.68
165 BADCHERGAONRABI BHOI 411.40 411.40

166
BADCHERGAONCHANDRIKA HARIJAN

493.68 493.68
167 BADCHERGAONPREMA BAG 411.40 411.40
168 BADCHERGAONGUNAMATI HARPAL 411.40 411.40
169 BADCHERGAONRATHI BEMAL 493.68 493.68

170
BADCHERGAONJEMA DEI MAJHI

411.40 411.40
171 BADCHERGAONRAMABATI  CHHATRIA 575.96 575.96
172 BADCHERGAONCHHEDABALI CHHATRIA 617.10 617.10
173 BADCHERGAONKAPIL TANDI 411.40 411.40

174
BADCHERGAONKSHAYAMANIDHI NIAL

411.40 411.40
175 BADCHERGAONGADADHAR BAG 411.40 411.40
176 BADCHERGAONSURESH MAJHI 411.40 411.40
177 BADCHERGAONARJUN NAIK 493.68 493.68
178 BADCHERGAONMUGANE NAIK 493.68 493.68

179
BADCHERGAONGANGADHAR NAIK

493.68 493.68
180 BADCHERGAONLAKSHMAN RANA 411.40 411.40
181 BADCHERGAONPAKATHA MAJHI 617.10 617.10
182 BADCHERGAONDURA GOUD 493.68 493.68
183 BADCHERGAONSURESH BAG 411.40 411.40
184 BADCHERGAONDEBAKI GAUD 493.68 493.68
185 BADCHERGAONPRAPHULLA GAUD 493.68 493.68
186 BADCHERGAONDUSASAN BEMAL 617.10 617.10



187 BADCHERGAONBALI GAUD 493.68 493.68
188 BADCHERGAONMADHABA BANDHICHHOD 411.40 411.40
189 BADCHERGAONNARENDRA NAG 905.08 905.08
190 chahaka Gokul Patel 1234.20 1234.20
191 chahaka Rajib Chandi 822.80 822.80
192 chahaka Sanjay Patel 617.10 617.10
193 chahaka Bijay Ku Patel 1645.60 1645.60
194 chahaka Simanchal Patel 1028.50 1028.50
195 chahaka Bhuja Chandi 1028.50 1028.50
196 chahaka Debaraj Patel 1234.20 1234.20
197 chahaka Sena Bhati 822.80 822.80
198 chahaka Pabitra Patel 822.80 822.80
199 chahaka Keta Sabar 822.80 822.80
200 chahaka Khageswar Majhi 822.80 822.80
201 chahaka Sankirtan Majhi 822.80 822.80
202 Sialjudangi Dhanurjay Bag 1645.60 1645.60
203 Sialjudangi Banamali Sabar 2468.40 2468.40
204 Sialjudangi Muralidhar Pradhan 3291.20 3291.20
205 Kutrabahali DHOBA TANDI 1645.60 1645.60
206 Kutrabahali Kisan jal 1645.60 1645.60
207 Kutrabahali Bimal Naik 1645.60 1645.60
208 Kutrabahali Kailash Sabar 1645.60 1645.60
209 Kutrabahali Romanchal Bag 822.80 822.80
210 Kutrabahali Bijay Bag 822.80 822.80
211 Kutrabahali Satyananda Budhia 822.80 822.80
212 Kutrabahali Dayanidhi Sa 3291.20 3291.20
213 Kutrabahali Manuri Bag 822.80 822.80
214 Kutrabahali Chaitan Bhoi 822.80 822.80
215 Kutrabahali Ganesh Pradhan 2468.40 2468.40
216 Kutrabahali Bhama Majhi 822.80 822.80
217 Kutrabahali Ashok Panigrahi 1645.60 1645.60
218 Kutrabahali Laba Panigrahi 1645.60 1645.60
219 Kutrabahali Narahari Panigrahi 1645.60 1645.60
220 Kutrabahali Tika Patel 822.80 822.80
221 Kutrabahali Laba tandi 1645.60 1645.60
222 Kutrabahali Huta Rana 822.80 822.80
223 Kutrabahali Chaturbhuja Sa 822.80 822.80
224 Kutrabahali Chakra Rana 822.80 822.80
225 Kutrabahali Janmejaya Sahu 1645.60 1645.60
226 Kutrabahali Uansu Juad 822.80 822.80
227 Kutrabahali Sahadeb Nag 822.80 822.80
228 Kutrabahali Kush Chhatria 822.80 822.80
229 Kutrabahali Dakeswar Nag 822.80 822.80
230 Kutrabahali Arnapurna Pradhan 822.80 822.80
231 Kutrabahali Shasi sahu 822.80 822.80
232 Kutrabahali Miniketan Sahu 1645.60 1645.60
233 Kutrabahali Shasi Tandi 822.80 822.80



234 Kutrabahali Shankar Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
235 Dhanramal Magasir Rana 1645.60 1645.60
236 Dhanramal INDUMATIJani 1645.60 1645.60
237 Dhanramal BANDKU JUAD 1645.60 1645.60
238 Dhanramal URA BHOI 3291.20 3291.20
239 Dhanramal Rama Bhoi 3291.20 3291.20
240 Dhanramal Phulatpli juad 1645.60 1645.60
241 Dhanramal Tankadhar Goud 1645.60 1645.60
242 Dhanramal Ghasiram Kumar  1645.60 1645.60
243 Dhanramal Kshetra Juad 1645.60 1645.60
244 Dhanramal ISHARANA 1645.60 1645.60
245 Dhanramal Lochan Nag 2468.40 2468.40
246 Dhanramal Gora Nag 1645.60 1645.60
247 Dhanramal Thakur nag 3291.20 3291.20
248 Dhanramal Matiram Jani 2468.40 2468.40
249 Dhanramal Damru rana 1645.60 1645.60
250 Purunapani Lochan Majhi 4114.00 4114.00
251 Purunapani Labani Majhi 3291.20 3291.20
252 Purunapani Biranchi majhi 3291.20 3291.20
253 Purunapani Bimbadhar Majhi 3291.20 3291.20
254 AINLI INDRA KATA 2057.00 2057.00
255 AINLI MAHADEI NAIK 2057.00 2057.00
256 AINLI FAKIRA BARIK 1645.60 1645.60
257 AINLI KHIRASINDU BARIK 1645.60 1645.60
258 AINLI MADHUSUDAN KATA 1645.60 1645.60

259 AINLI JASODA BAG 1645.60 1645.60
260 AINLI BAN MAJHI 1645.60 1645.60

261 AINLI CHHATRAPATI 
CHANDAN 1645.60 1645.60

262 AINLI BUDHA BAG 1645.60 1645.60
263 AINLI RABI KATA 1645.60 1645.60
264 AINLI SHYAM BAG 1645.60 1645.60
265 AINLI MACHINDRA NAIK 2057.00 2057.00
266 AINLI PARTHABA KATA 1645.60 1645.60

267 AINLI DULE SABAR 1645.60 1645.60

268 AINLI PUTU SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
269 AINLI BIRAJ KATA 1645.60 1645.60

270 UCHHULA MITHILA BUDHIA 1645.60 1645.60
271 UCHHULA SURJYAMANI SUNANI 1645.60 1645.60
272 UCHHULA BUDU SUNANI 1645.60 1645.60
273 UCHHULA MAKRA SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
274 UCHHULA LOPAMUDRA BUDHIA 1645.60 1645.60
275 UCHHULA LOKNATH BUDHIA 2057.00 2057.00
276 UCHHULA INDRAMANI SABAR 1645.60 1645.60



277 UCHHULA LINGARAJ SABAR 1645.60 1645.60

278 UCHHULA SHUSHIL BHOI 1645.60 1645.60
279 UCHHULA GOKULA BHOI 1645.60 1645.60
280 UCHHULA JALDHAR SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
281 UCHHULA KHUSIRAM BAG 1645.60 1645.60
282 UCHHULA PREMA SABAR 2057.00 2057.00
283 UCHHULA GANGADHAR SABAR 2057.00 2057.00

284 UCHHULA RUPA KATA 1645.60 1645.60

285 UCHHULA SANTOSH SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
286 UCHHULA GURUBARU KATA 1645.60 1645.60
287 UCHHULA ANADI SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
288 UCHHULA BISHNU SABAR 1645.60 1645.60
289 UCHHULA CHAITANYA SABAR 1645.60 1645.60

290 MAKHALA Durjati Bag 1645.60 1645.60

291 MAKHALA Lalita Tandi 1645.60 1645.60

292 MAKHALA Mathula Tandi 1645.60 1645.60
293 Khaliapali Kedar  Patel 1645.60 1645.60
294 Khaliapali Bailochan Bag 1645.60 1645.60
295 Khaliapali Debaraj Singh 1645.60 1645.60
296 Khaliapali Kamalochan Patel 1645.60 1645.60
297 Khaliapali Bishikesan Putel 1645.60 1645.60
298 Khaliapali Benudhar Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
299 Khaliapali santharam bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
300 Khaliapali basant ku bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
301 Khaliapali tulse bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
302 Khaliapali muralidhar naik 1645.60 1645.60
303 Khaliapali sashideb meher 1645.60 1645.60
304 Khaliapali ahiram sunani 1645.60 1645.60
305 Khaliapali bhujmati majhi 1645.60 1645.60
306 Khaliapali manya naik 1645.60 1645.60
307 Khaliapali akurudh chandi 1234.20 1234.20
308 Khaliapali trilochan nag 1234.20 1234.20
309 Khaliapali madhu nag 1234.20 1234.20
310 Khaliapali rasika chalan 1234.20 1234.20
311 Khaliapali suka bag 1234.20 1234.20
312 Khaliapali kanhu charan singh 1234.20 1234.20
313 Khaliapali anil hans 1234.20 1234.20
314 Khaliapali Baisakhu chalan 1234.20 1234.20
315 Khaliapali Madana Chalan 822.80 822.80
316 Khaliapali Pitambar Chalan 1645.60 1645.60
317 Khaliapali Rudra Chalan 1234.20 1234.20
318 Khaliapali Binodbihari Singh 1645.60 1645.60



319 Khaliapali Iswar Nag 1645.60 1645.60
320 Khaliapali Manisha Nag 1645.60 1645.60
321 Udepur damodar  bhoi 822.80 822.80
322 Udepur Satya Bhoi 2057.00 2057.00
323 Badjor Sabatidei Naik 2468.40 2468.40
324 Badjor Brunda Majhi 2468.40 2468.40
325 Badjor Rupadhar Toltia 1645.60 1645.60
326 Badjor Bhupendra  Naik 2057.00 2057.00
327 Badjor Lochana Naik 2057.00 2057.00
328 Badjor Parshuram gopal 2879.80 2879.80
329 Kasturapadar Bharat Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
330 Kasturapadar Tulase Majhi 2468.40 2468.40
331 Kasturapadar Lachaman Majhi 1645.60 1645.60
332 Kasturapadar Subashi Mallik 2468.40 2468.40
333 Mirmiri Chanchala Bhoi 822.80 822.80
334 Mirmiri Dambrudhar Sunani 822.80 822.80
335 Mirmiri Rikhiram Tamdi 822.80 822.80
336 Mirmiri Bhakta Bhoi 822.80 822.80
337 Mirmiri Sarabani Tandi 822.80 822.80
338 Kanakpur Madhaba Jal 1645.60 1645.60
339 Kanakpur Tularam majhi 1645.60 1645.60
340 Kanakpur pitambar naik 1645.60 1645.60
341 Kanakpur pankaja hati 2057.00 2057.00
342 BhandarkachharGuna bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
343 BhandarkachharAbhimoanyu majhi 1234.20 1234.20
344 Kalipur Aditi Mund 2879.80 2879.80
345 Kalipur Kameswar shunani 2057.00 2057.00
346 Kalipur Labaniy tandi 2468.40 2468.40
347 Kalipur Phulswar behera 2468.40 2468.40
348 Kalipur kedar chandan 2468.40 2468.40
349 Kalipur chatur majhi 2468.40 2468.40
350 Chapria Rabi Sunani 822.80 822.80
351 Chapria Sambar Majhi 822.80 822.80
352 Chapria kapurchan Bhoi 822.80 822.80
353 Chapria Kalia Rana 822.80 822.80
354 Chapria HariBag 822.80 822.80
355 Chapria Kurutibasha Bag 822.80 822.80
356 Chapria Hemraj Gahir 822.80 822.80
357 Chapria Lingaraj Das 822.80 822.80
358 Chapria Hurshikesh majhi 822.80 822.80
359 Chapria Matilal Chandan 822.80 822.80
360 Chapria Rameswar Singh 1645.60 1645.60
361 Chapria Bisham Harijan 822.80 822.80
362 Chapria Mahaghan Majhi 411.40 411.40
363 Chapria Satrughna Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
364 Chapria Jagdal Bag 411.40 411.40
365 Chapria Hemonta Bag 822.80 822.80
366 Chapria Tankadhar Putel 1645.60 1645.60
367 Chapria Raichan Chandan 822.80 822.80
368 Chapria Tamasuta gahir 411.40 411.40
369 Chapria Trinath Bag 1645.60 1645.60
370 Chapria Rajindra Majhi 1234.20 1234.20



371 Chapria Chatarpala Bag 1234.20 1234.20
372 Chapria Rama Majhi 411.40 411.40
373 Chapria Kakila chanda 822.80 822.80
374 Chapria Dediprasada patra 411.40 411.40
375 Chapria Bhramar Harijan 1234.20 1234.20
376 Chapria Hiremani Bag 411.40 411.40
377 Chapria Bamanu Bag 822.80 822.80
378 Chapria Balestar Harijan 411.40 411.40
379 Chapria Bidyadhar Jani 822.80 822.80
380 Chapria Daiba Bhoi 822.80 822.80
381 Chapria Rameswar Harijan 822.80 822.80
382 Chapria Merakham Durga 1234.20 1234.20
383 Chapria DilipKu chandan 822.80 822.80
384 Chapria Jema Meher 822.80 822.80
385 Chapria Meghanad Bhoi 822.80 822.80
386 Chapria Radhe Bag 822.80 822.80
387 Chapria Bishnu Bag 411.40 411.40
388 Chapria Riki Chandan 1645.60 1645.60
389 Chapria pitakhauBag 822.80 822.80
390 Chapria Purun Bhoi 822.80 822.80
391 Chapria Tankadhar Bag 822.80 822.80
392 Chapria Balkishor Hans 1234.20 1234.20
393 Chapria Bishnu Patra 1645.60 1645.60
394 Chapria Pita Durga 822.80 822.80
395 Chapria Surendra Durga 822.80 822.80
396 Chapria Reena Rana 1234.20 1234.20
397 Chapria Gokula Bag 411.40 411.40
398 Chapria Ganapati Harijan 822.80 822.80
399 Chapria Hrudananda Bag 822.80 822.80
400 Chapria Rohita chandan 1234.20 1234.20
401 Chapria Damagahir Chandan 822.80 822.80
402 Banjipadar Dadhi Baman Sahu 822.80 822.80
403 Banjipadar Dahibali  Harijan 822.80 822.80
404 Banjipadar Duryadhan Sahu 822.80 822.80
405 Banjipadar Ghasiram Harijan 411.40 411.40
406 Banjipadar Hema Naik 411.40 411.40
407 Banjipadar Ishwar Nag 411.40 411.40
408 Banjipadar Kapurchan Bag 1234.20 1234.20
409 Banjipadar Patiram Sethia 1234.20 1234.20
410 Tingipadar Adal Bandichhod 1645.60 1645.60
411 Tingipadar Anam Harpal 822.80 822.80
412 Tingipadar Arun Majhi 411.40 411.40
413 Tingipadar Bidulata Majhi 1645.60 1645.60
414 Tingipadar Chamar Majhi 822.80 822.80
415 Tingipadar Debarchan Bhati 411.40 411.40
416 Tingipadar Ganapat Bhati 1645.60 1645.60
417 Tingipadar Gayatri Sethia 1645.60 1645.60



418 Tingipadar Krupa Padhani 2468.40 2468.40
419 Tingipadar Lakshman Saraph 1234.20 1234.20
420 Tingipadar Lalit Majhi 411.40 411.40
421 Tingipadar Lalita Majhi 1234.20 1234.20
422 Tingipadar Lalsai Majhi 822.80 822.80
423 Tingipadar Lanka Harijan 3291.20 3291.20
424 Tingipadar Mukunda Sethia 3291.20 3291.20
425 Tingipadar Narahari Bhati 822.80 822.80
426 Tingipadar Nilabati Majhi 411.40 411.40
427 Tingipadar Padmatula Dandasena 2057.00 2057.00
428 Tingipadar Parbati Harpal 822.80 822.80
429 Tingipadar Rambhagat Sethia 1645.60 1645.60
430 Tingipadar Shyama Sethia 411.40 411.40
431 Tingipadar Tara Majhi 411.40 411.40
432 Tingipadar Tirtha Majhi 822.80 822.80
433 Tingipadar Ujal harijan 1234.20 1234.20
434 Chergaon Barun Bag 2057.00 2057.00
435 Chergaon Bishnu Bag 1645.60 1645.60
436 Chergaon Dhanurjya Majhi 1645.60 1645.60
437 Chergaon Gurudeva Meher 1234.20 1234.20
438 Chergaon Kunu Bag 411.40 411.40
439 Chergaon Lingaraj Das 3291.20 3291.20
440 Chergaon Nabakishor Sahu 3291.20 3291.20
441 Chergaon Sabetri Bag 2057.00 2057.00
442 Chergaon Pitambar Sahu 1645.60 1645.60
443 Karanjkot Basandei Chandan 2879.80 2879.80
444 Karanjkot Debdhan Tandi 1645.60 1645.60
445 Karanjkot Rajani hans 2057.00 2057.00
446 Karanjkot Uma dora 2057.00 2057.00
447 Karanjkot Mahadev Dora 1645.60 1645.60
448 Karanjkot Sabita mangraj 1645.60 1645.60
449 Karanjkot padmini Chandan 2057.00 2057.00
450 Karanjkot Banita chandan 3291.20 3291.20
451 Sindhibhadi Narasing Pujhari 1234.20 1234.20
452 Sindhibhadi Jugdhar sabar 2879.80 2879.80
453 Sindhibhadi Dibakara Sabar 1234.20 1234.20
454 Sindhibhadi Premanand Dharua 1645.60 1645.60
455 Sindhibhadi Umesh Dharua 1645.60 1645.60
456 Sindhibhadi Murali Sabar 1645.60 1645.60
457 Sindhibhadi Purandhar Sabar 3291.20 3291.20
458 Sindhibhadi Narasing Pujhari 2468.40 2468.40
459 Sindhibhadi Jugdhar sabar 1234.20 1234.20
460 Sindhibhadi Dibakara Sabar 1234.20 1234.20
461 Sindhibhadi Premanand Dharua 1234.20 1234.20
462 Sindhibhadi Umesh Dharua 1234.20 1234.20
463 Sindhibhadi Murali Sabar 1234.20 1234.20
464 Sindhibhadi Purandhar Sabar 1234.20 1234.20



465 RamchandrapurAjna Harijan 2879.80 2879.80
466 RamchandrapurNibedita Bhoi 3291.20 3291.20
467 RamchandrapurBhikari Bhoi 2057.00 2057.00
468 RamchandrapurMiki Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
469 RamchandrapurHarapriya Bhoi 2468.40 2468.40
470 RamchandrapurBidyadhar Sa 2057.00 2057.00
471 RamchandrapurRaju Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
472 RamchandrapurGangadhar Mirdha 1645.60 1645.60
473 RamchandrapurDamayanti Bhoi 3702.60 3702.60
474 RamchandrapurLambodar Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
475 Sargifuljuba kishan chandan 2057.00 2057.00
476 Sargifuljuba Giridhari Chandan 2057.00 2057.00
477 Sargifuljuba Kasti Gahir 2057.00 2057.00
478 Sargifuljuba Ganpati Gahir 2879.80 2879.80
479 Sargifuljuba Murali Gahir 2468.40 2468.40
480 Sargifuljuba Manu Bag 2468.40 2468.40
481 Sargifuljuba Sebati Bandichhod 1645.60 1645.60
482 Sargifuljuba Hirade Kanad 2879.80 2879.80
483 Bagdori Biswanath Bhoi 2057.00 2057.00
484 Lanji megha bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
485 Lanji bibek sahu 2057.00 2057.00
486 Lanji lalita sahu 2057.00 2057.00
487 Lanji rohitu tandi 2057.00 2057.00
488 Lanji kasiram sahu 2057.00 2057.00
489 Lanji lochan chandi 1645.60 1645.60
490 Lanji beni sahu 1645.60 1645.60
491 Lanji malti sahu 1645.60 1645.60
492 Lanji Ratnamani sahu 1645.60 1645.60
493 Lanji Nilendri sahu 1234.20 1234.20
494 Lanji Tankadhar sahu 1234.20 1234.20
495 Lanji karna bag 1234.20 1234.20
496 Lanji jayaram chandi 1234.20 1234.20
497 Lanji parthaba dip 1234.20 1234.20
498 Lanji kanhu putel 1234.20 1234.20
499 Lanji benudhar sahu 1234.20 1234.20
500 Lanji sankar bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
501 Lanji kanchani sahu 1645.60 1645.60
502 Lanji bhadeba putel 1234.20 1234.20
503 Lanji haripria majhi 1645.60 1645.60
504 Lanji krushna majhi 1234.20 1234.20
505 Lanji umeswari majhi 1234.20 1234.20
506 Lanji marua sahu 2057.00 2057.00
507 Lanji benu sahu 1234.20 1234.20
508 Lanji namita putel 1234.20 1234.20
509 Mahendrapur jalanjali satpati 2468.40 2468.40
510 Mahendrapur pancha satpati 2057.00 2057.00
511 Mahendrapur sabestri satpati 3291.20 3291.20



512 Mahendrapur luka satpati 3291.20 3291.20
513 Mahendrapur bhabanisankar majhi 2468.40 2468.40
514 Mahendrapur tanka bhoi 2057.00 2057.00
515 Mahendrapur brunda majhi 2879.80 2879.80
516 Mahendrapur luchan satpati 1234.20 1234.20
517 Mahendrapur murali satpati 2879.80 2879.80
518 Sinapali gorumuni sunani 2057.00 2057.00
519 Sinapali abani sunani 1645.60 1645.60
520 Sinapali jayanti rana 822.80 822.80
521 Sinapali Tilakarm sunani 1645.60 1645.60
522 Sinapali akashi sahu 1234.20 1234.20
523 Sinapali narendra sahu 1234.20 1234.20
524 Sinapali trilochan sahu 1234.20 1234.20
525 Sinapali Narphal putel 1645.60 1645.60
526 Sinapali birendra sahu 1234.20 1234.20
527 Sinapali banita bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
528 Sinapali rohini bandichhod 1645.60 1645.60
529 Sinapali promod sahu 1234.20 1234.20
530 Sinapali baishnaba putel 1234.20 1234.20
531 Sinapali sadamani rana 1234.20 1234.20
532 Sinapali subrat sahu 1234.20 1234.20
533 BAIJALPUR Rameswar Toltia 1645.60 1645.60
534 DHAMANPUR KAPILA NAIK 1151.92 1151.92
535 DHAMANPUR RUDRA BHOI 1151.92 1151.92
536 DHAMANPUR KATHA BHOI 822.80 822.80
537 DHAMANPUR MADHU BHOI 1028.50 1028.50
538 DHAMANPUR ANAMA BHOI 987.36 987.36
539 DHAMANPUR DEBARAJ BHOI 905.08 905.08
540 DHAMANPUR BANITA BIHOI 658.24 658.24
541 DHAMANPUR SIBA JANI 740.52 740.52
542 DHAMANPUR CHERU PATRA 617.10 617.10
543 DHAMANPUR JAMINI MAJHI 822.80 822.80
544 DHAMANPUR TIKE BHOI 781.66 781.66
545 DHAMANPUR JHAJARI MAJHI 740.52 740.52
546 DHAMANPUR URMILA RANA 822.80 822.80
547 DHAMANPUR RUSHI MAJHI 905.08 905.08
548 DHAMANPUR TILA RANA 1069.64 1069.64
549 DHAMANPUR BISAMBAR NAIK 905.08 905.08
550 KHASIGUDA Kanaka Bewa 905.08 905.08
551 KHAMARHALDI Chamaaru Naik 617.10 617.10
552 KHAMARHALDI Dasrathi Gopal 617.10 617.10
553 KHAMARHALDI Druta Nial 617.10 617.10
554 KHAMARHALDI Gagan Naik 617.10 617.10
555 KHAMARHALDI Hara Naik 822.80 822.80
556 KHAMARHALDI Madhu Gopal 617.10 617.10
557 AMBAGUDA Sashidhar Majhi 617.10 617.10
558 GHUTIA Hara Naik 617.10 617.10



559 BEHERAGUDA Tankadhar Patel 617.10 617.10
560 Udesrung Ranka Aghria 1028.50 1028.50
561 Udesrung Amar mangraj 1028.50 1028.50
562 SARGIGUDA Sanurya naik 4114.00 4114.00
563 KANTAMAL Premasila Behera 2057.00 2057.00

564 KANTAMAL Mrs. Lakshmi Sahu 3291.20 3291.20
565 Kendumundi Syamaghana sahu 2057.00 2057.00

566 Kendumundi Lopamudra Sahu 2057.00 2057.00
567 Kendumundi Jasobanta Sahu 2057.00 2057.00
568 BORDI Mrs. Binapani Sahu 1645.60 1645.60
569 BORDI Ketaki Bhakta 1645.60 1645.60
570 Baghmunda Dhabaleswar Tandi 3291.20 3291.20
571 Baghmunda Hemalata Sagar 3291.20 3291.20
572 Baghmunda Rama  Harijan 2057.00 2057.00
573 Baghmunda Dhaneswar Sagar 2057.00 2057.00
574 Baghmunda Manjula Nial 2468.40 2468.40
575 MAKRAGUDA Premlata Bihari 2468.40 2468.40
576 MAKRAGUDA Ketaki Patel 2879.80 2879.80
577 MAKRAGUDA Lilabati Patel 2057.00 2057.00
578 MAKRAGUDA Prasanna Majhi 1645.60 1645.60
579 MAKRAGUDA Sushanta Chandi 2879.80 2879.80
580 MAKRAGUDA Antaram Patel 2879.80 2879.80
581 MAKRAGUDA Nirakar chandi 2468.40 2468.40
582 MAKRAGUDA Reena patel 2468.40 2468.40
583 MAKRAGUDA Khetramohan Bag 3291.20 3291.20
584 MAKRAGUDA Madan Patel 2468.40 2468.40
585 MAKRAGUDA Bendli Patel 2468.40 2468.40
586 MAKRAGUDA Manjulata Chandi 3291.20 3291.20
587 LETER Mayadhar Bhoi 2879.80 2879.80
588 LETER Balika bhoi 2879.80 2879.80
589 LETER Phulkahar Bhoi 3291.20 3291.20
590 LETER Chatru Chhatria 3291.20 3291.20
591 LETER Mrs.Gurubari Naik 1645.60 1645.60
592 LETER Piple Bhoi 2468.40 2468.40
593 Mahaling Anita Harijan 2057.00 2057.00
594 Mahaling Sanatan ketiki 2057.00 2057.00
595 Mahaling Khame ketaki 2057.00 2057.00
596 Mahaling Durmati Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
597 Mahaling Rukmni Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
598 Mahaling Supur Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
599 Mahaling Dhananjay Bhoi 1645.60 1645.60
600 Mahaling Darparaja singh 2057.00 2057.00
601 Mahaling TarikarPatel 2057.00 2057.00
602 Mahaling LokanathPatel 2057.00 2057.00
603 Mahaling Sumitara patel 2057.00 2057.00



604 Mahaling Manojakumar singha 2057.00 2057.00
605 Mahaling LaesarRana 2057.00 2057.00
606 Mahaling UgresenBhoi 2057.00 2057.00
607 Mahaling Parmeswar Sahoo 2057.00 2057.00
608 Mahaling Sanurya Bhoi 2057.00 2057.00
609 Mahaling Ajambar pujhari 2057.00 2057.00
610 Mahaling Kai pujhari 2057.00 2057.00
611 Mahaling Malaya pujhari 2057.00 2057.00
612 Mahaling Pune Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
613 Mahaling Parabhulal Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
614 Mahaling Jalandhar Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
615 Mahaling Jayanthi Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
616 Mahaling Dhananjay Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
617 Mahaling Shurath majhi 2057.00 2057.00
618 Mahaling Shrihari Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
619 Mahaling Achyut majhi 2057.00 2057.00
620 Mahaling Surekha Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
621 Mahaling Bilasha Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
622 Mahaling Bishikesan Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
623 Mahaling Shuphal Majhi 2057.00 2057.00
624 Mahaling Jagdish Agharia 2057.00 2057.00
625 Mahaling Sibar Bari 2057.00 2057.00
626 Mahaling Kurtibas Chanadan 2057.00 2057.00
627 Mahaling Champa Patel 2057.00 2057.00
628 Mahaling MURALI SAHU 2057.00 2057.00
629 Mahaling JOGESWAR PUTEL 2057.00 2057.00
630 Mahaling SHIDHANTA PUTEL 2879.80 2879.80
631 JAYANTPUR Sudar majhi 2468.40 2468.40
632 JAYANTPUR Jhaj majhi 2468.40 2468.40
633 JAYANTPUR Ganda majhi 2468.40 2468.40
634 JAYANTPUR Basumati pujhari 2468.40 2468.40
635 JAYANTPUR Kales majhi 2468.40 2468.40
636 JAYANTPUR Bhajaman majhi 2468.40 2468.40
637 JAYANTPUR Arajimis majhi 2468.40 2468.40
638 JAYANTPUR Akhila majhi 2468.40 2468.40
639 JAYANTPUR Harabati majhi 2468.40 2468.40
640 JAYANTPUR Madhab majhi 2468.40 2468.40
641 JAYANTPUR Nua majhi 2468.40 2468.40
642 JAYANTPUR Radhesyam majhi 2468.40 2468.40
643 JAYANTPUR Bishikesan majhi 2468.40 2468.40
644 JAYANTPUR Tarasa majhi 2468.40 2468.40
645 JAYANTPUR Mahadev majhi 2468.40 2468.40
646 JAYANTPUR Nrupamani majhi 2468.40 2468.40
647 JAYANTPUR Dilip majhi 2468.40 2468.40
648 JAYANTPUR Madhu majhi 2468.40 2468.40
649 JAYANTPUR Hiranyamajhi 2468.40 2468.40
650 JAYANTPUR Dasmu maji 2468.40 2468.40



651 JAYANTPUR Sahadeb Majh 2468.40 2468.40
652 JAYANTPUR Rajib majhi 2468.40 2468.40
653 JAYANTPUR Laladhar majhi 2468.40 2468.40
654 JAYANTPUR Kuntula majhi 2468.40 2468.40
655 JAYANTPUR Mandara pujhari 2468.40 2468.40
656 JAYANTPUR Jamuna majhi 2468.40 2468.40
657 JAYANTPUR MRUGA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
658 JAYANTPUR SADANADA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
659 JAYANTPUR PANPATRI MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
660 JAYANTPUR GUNADHAR MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
661 JAYANTPUR ABHIRAM MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
662 JAYANTPUR UMA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
663 JAYANTPUR CHUDA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
664 JAYANTPUR KRUSHNA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40

665 JAYANTPUR RAIBARU MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
666 JAYANTPUR RAIBARU MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
667 JAYANTPUR SASHI KALA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
668 JAYANTPUR DHARMANANDA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
669 JAYANTPUR SUMANI MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40
670 JAYANTPUR CHITRA MAJHI 2468.40 2468.40

924621.50 924621.50Total
(RUPEES SIX LAKH THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT AND FIFTY PAISE) ONLY.



 


















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































